
Thursday, September 21[ Y 650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
ews8.0 Saying It With Music
9.80 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. R, God-
frey
10.20 For My Lady: FamousViolinists: Hugo Kolberg andNaoum Blinder (Poland and
Russia)
10.45 AC.E. TALK: "ServingMeals for Invalids"
42. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session2.0 Entertainers’ Parade
2.30 Classical music
3.30 A Musical Commentary |

3.45 Music While You Work —
4.15 Light music
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.30 Dinner music; continued
7. 0 Victory Parade
7.15 WINTER COURSE TALK:"Some Observations on MaoriCustoms (3) Maori . CanoeChants," by Olga Adams, M.Sc.,Lecturer in Science at Auckland
Teachers’ Training College
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"The Gentleman Rider’
What the American Com-

mentators Say8.0 "Blind Man’s House"
8.26 Tommy Handley’s Half-hour; "It’s That Man Again’8.57 Station notices
9%. 2 Newsreel and War Review8.25 Music by British Bands:Grenadier Guards Band,"Siamese Patrol" (Lincke),"amparita Roca" March (Texi-dor)
8.31 "Dad and Dave"
8.44 Foden's Band,
"Baa Baa, Black Sheep" (Camp-bell), "Down the Mall" (Belton)
8.50 Neilson Eddy (baritone),"A Dream’ (Bartlett).8.53 Massed Brass Bands,"Round the Camp Fire" (May-’ nard)
70. O Dance music
10.15 Repetition of Talks frointhe Boys Overseas
10.45 Harry James Show (U.S.A.
programme)41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UN7. AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m.

5. Op.m. Light music
7. O After dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC HOUR:
The Griller String Quartet,
Quartet in B Flat (Bliss)
8.32 Harriet Cohen (piano) andthe Stratton String Quartet,Quintet in A Minor, Op. 84 (El-
gar)9. O Classical Recitals
10. ns Lights and SweetMusic
10.30 Close down

[De2iv) ABKtANe
6. 0-8.0 a.m. News: First Call:
Time
12. 0-5.15 p.m. News: A.E.S.
Matinee: Village Store: Down-
beat
5.45 Spotlight Bands
6. 0-7.0 Dunninger: Musie Hail7. 0-98.15 Waltz Time: Cali-
fornla Melodies: Classical Cor-
ner
9.15-11.0 Make-believe Ballroom

BY Rae
(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCiy transmit this
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
8. 0 Songs of Yesterday and
To-day f

$8.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning Star
9.40 Music While You Work

10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Talk by Major F. 4H,
Lampen
10.2810 10.30 Time, signals
10.40 For My Lady: Queens of
Song: Florence Easton (soprano)
12. 0 Lunch music (12:45 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session2.0 Classical Hour3.0 Celebrity Artists
3.2810 3.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 "Recollections of GeoffreyHamlin"
4.16 Variety
4.45-5.15 Children’s session:"Meeting Pool’
5.45 Dinner music (6.f5, LON-DON NEWS)
7. 0 Victory Parade |

7.28 10 7.30 Time signals
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Variety in Rhythm: Sweet Music
and @ Few Laughs
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Newton Ross and His Sym-
phony Moderne, with June Westand Frank Robbins
(A Studio Presentation)
8.20 Gems from Musical Comedy
8.29 "Hometown Variety’: En-tertainment from the Studio byN.Z. Artists é

8.58 Station notices 2
9. 2 Newsreel' and War Review
9.25 Interlude
9.30 New Zealand News for‘the New Zealand. Forces in
the Pacific Islands
9.40 The 2YA Concert Orchestra
Conductor: Leon de MaunyOverture, "Fingal’s Cave" (Men-
delssohn), Moreeau, "Au Matin"
(Godard), Passe Pied, ‘Le Rois’Amuse" (Delibes), Suite fromthe Ballet Russe (Luigini)
10.15-10.45 Repetition of Talksand Greetings from the Boys
, Overseas
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

WC WELLINGTON840 ke, 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Budapest String Quartet, Quar-tet in F Major. K.590 (Mozart)8.24 Heinrich Schlusnus (hart-
tone)
8.30 International String Octet,Octet in E Flat Major, Op. 20(Mendelssohn)
9.0 Male Voice Harmony
9.15 Music of the People: Love
Songs of the People
9.30 ‘The Empire That Folded
Up"
9.37 Variety
10. O Light Concert
41. 0 Close aown[BYwD weevaren
7. Op.m. Contact!
7.20 "Pride and Prejudice"
7,83 Let’s Have a Chorus!
7.45. Favourite Dance Bands8.5 "Moods"
8.40 "Dad and Dave"9.2 Let’s Have a Laugh!9.17 Take Your. Choice
9.30 "Lost Empire"9.55 Soft Lights and Sweet
Muste
10. 0 Close down

2\7 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
7. Op.m. Victory Parade7.16 Recorded music8.0 Recorded concert
. 2 Concert, continued
10. 0 Close down

Fey
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
98. 0 Morning Star
9.15 Talk: "Suzy Jones, Ameri-ean"
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch music (12,15 and{.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
5. 0 Light variety
5.45 "The Golden Boomerang’
6. 0 ‘Fireside Memories’
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme
6.45 Station announcements
"Dad and Dave"
7, 0 Victory Parade7.16 After dinner music
7.30 "Baliad for Americans":
Paul Robeson and. American
People’s Chorus
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Interlude
8.6 "Paul Clifford"
8.30 The Grinke. Trio, Phan-
tasie Trio in A Minor (John
Ireland)
8.42 Dora Labbette Sag ht tf"Evening Voices," "Cradle
Song," "The Nightingale’ (De-lius)
8.50 Yehudi Menuhin (violin)
and Hendrik Endt (piano),Sonata No. 6 in E Major (Han-del)9. 2 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 The Great Victor Herbert:
Selection of Herbert’s most
popular melodies
10. 0 Close downVAN,920 ke. 327m.
7. Op.m. "Victory Parade"
7.16 Miscellaneous light muSic
8. 0 Chamber music: EdwinFischer (piano), Sonata. in FMinor (‘‘Appassionata’) (Beet-hoven)
8.30 Play: "Concerto forCrooks"
8.5 "I Live Again’
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

272 GISBORNENK 980 ke. 306 m.
7. Op.m. Victory Parade7.15 ‘All That Glitters"
7.30 Irish and Scottish pro-gramme8.0 Close down

1Y/, CHRISTCHURCH720 kc, 416m. |
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. LondonNews8.0 Morning Programme
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.456 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: "Pride andPrejudice"
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Famous Orchestras12.0 Lunch musie (12.15. and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30. Educational session2.0 Music While: You Work2.30 AC.E. TALK:. "ServingMeals for Invalids"
2.45 Some Humour
3. Q Classical Hour
4. 0 Modern Variety4.30 Voices in Harmony4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.46 Pinner music (6.15 LON-
DON NEWS)6.30 Dinner music, continued
7. 0 Victory Parade7.16 Pig Production Tatk:"Housing," by Heetor McIntosh,Supervisor Canterbury District
Pig Council
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
*Dad and Dave"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say

8. 0 Victory Concert, featuringHenri Penn (English pianist),Mary Pratt (N.Z. contralto),3YA Orchestra (Will Hutchens),and Christchurch Liedertafel(Victor Peters) (relayed fromthe Civie Theatre)
8.58 Station notices
9. 2 Newsreel and War Review9.30 Downbeat, featuring CountBasie (U.S.A. programme)10.10 Personal Album, featuringGloria de Haven (U.S.A, pro-
gramme)
10.45 Dance music11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[SYLstom
5. Op.m. Melodies that Matter8.0 The Weather: Musically
Speaking
8.30 Musical Comedy9.0 Continuation of VictoryConcert (relayed from the CivicTheatre)
10. 0 Reverie
10.30 Close down

LSZ41R2 GREYMOUTH
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Morning music9.30 Current Celiing Prices10. 0 Devotional Service12,0 Luneh music (42.15 ana
1.15 p.in.,, LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session
3. 0 Classical programme3.30 "The Romance of Spell-
og" by Professor Arnold Wall3.4) Variety4.15 Solo Concert
4.30 Remember These
* For the Children: Judy5.46 Dinner music6.0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Arthur Young and Regin-ald Forsythe, "To Town on TwoPianos" (BBC programme)
6.45 Market Report
O Victory Parade15 "The Red Streak"
30 Light and Bright45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Special programme by theBoston Symphony Orchestra
(kKoussevitzky) (U.S.A. pro-gramme )
8.30 Man Behind the Gun:
"Going Home on a Coast Cutter’
(U.S.A, programme)
9. 2 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Reginald Leopold and hisOrchestra, playing old favouritesin present-day settings10. O Close down

NY/ DUNEDIN790 ke. 380m.

a
7£
7.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Music While You Work10. 0 Health in the Home: ‘‘Ton-
sils and Adenoids"
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: = MusicalMiniatures: Helleman
12. 0 Luneh musie (12.15 and.15 p.m.,, LONDON NEWS) |1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Singers and Strings2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Musical Comedy3.30 "The Seasons: Summer in
England" (BBC programme)3.45 Classical music
4.30 Cafe music
4.45 Children’s session
4.50 Round the World with
Father Time: "Phe King and-the
Beggarmaid"’
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7. 0 Victory Parade7.15 Gardening Talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Harty and Halle Orchestra,
Hungarian Rhapsody No. 12
(Liszt), "Dream Children" (El-

:

gar)

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS. —
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